## 504459470 07/17/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4506171

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT IN PART	
CONVEYING PARTY DA			
		Name	Execution Date
TRELLEBORG SEALING	3 SOLU	TIONS KALMAR AB	05/10/2017
Name:	TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS KALMAR AB		
Street Address:	BOX 860		
City:	KALMAR		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	S-391 28		
Name:	TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS GERMANY GMBH		
Street Address:	HANDWERKSTRASSE 5-7		
City:	STUTTGART		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	70565		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14384761	
Approación Mulliper.			
CORRESPONDENCE D		(603)433-6372	
CORRESPONDENCE DA		(603)433-6372 o the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 603-433-6300	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 603-433-6300 vborry@pierceatwood.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 603-433-6300 vborry@pierceatwood.com KEVIN M. FARRELL	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 603-433-6300 vborry@pierceatwood.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 603-433-6300 vborry@pierceatwood.com KEVIN M. FARRELL 100 SUMMER STREET	ent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 603-433-6300 vborry@pierceatwood.com KEVIN M. FARRELL 100 SUMMER STREET SUITE 2250 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	ent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 603-433-6300 vborry@pierceatwood.com KEVIN M. FARRELL 100 SUMMER STREET SUITE 2250 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	ent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 603-433-6300 vborry@pierceatwood.com KEVIN M. FARRELL 100 SUMMER STREET SUITE 2250 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 27165-2044US01	ent via US Mail.

504459470

Attorney Docket No. 27165-2044US01

## ASSIGNMENT OF 50% INTEREST

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 041248, Frame 0580, Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Kalmar AB, of Box 860, Kalmar Sweden S-391 28, is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 14/384,761 filed September 12, 2014.

Whereas, Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Germany GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, is desirous of acquiring from Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Kalmar AB, a 50% right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Kalmar AB hereby sells, transfers and conveys 50% right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Germany GmbH to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted or may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Germany GmbH as the assignee of 50% right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's 50% rights to said Letters Patent.

Trelleborg Sealing Solu	tions Kalmar, AB
Signature:	- Lits
Print Name: Srevi	m Lunos rem
Title: MAN	AGING DIRECTOR
Date: MAY 10	
·	
Witness Signature	auran
Print Witness Name	LOEL NILSSON
	KNEBERGAVAGEN 80
3	8894 VASSMOLOSA, Sweden
Witness Signature	In aller
Print Witness Name	1/ Jonas Anderson
Address	Orrstigen 3
	39350 KALMAR, Sweden

{W5382421.1}

**RECORDED: 07/17/2017**